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ModBus RTU (with CRC check) Mode 

Field Name

Slave Address
Function
Register Address Hi
Register Address Lo
Preset Data Hi
Preset Data Lo
CRC Check Lo byte
CRC Check Hi byte

Example
(Hex)
01
06
00
00
00
02
08
0B

RESPONSERESPONSERESPONSERESPONSERESPONSE

ModBus RTU (without CRC check) Mode 

03 Read Holding Registers 06 Preset Single Registers 16(10 Hex) Preset Multiple Registers

03 Read Holding Registers 06 Preset Single Registers 16(10 Hex) Preset Multiple Registers

Field Name

Slave Address
Function
Byte Count
Data Word-0 Hi byte
Data Word-0 Lo byte
Data Word-1 Hi byte
Data Word-1 Lo byte
CRC Check Lo byte
CRC Check Hi byte

Example
(Hex)
01
03
04
00
00
00
02
7B
F2

RESPONSERESPONSERESPONSERESPONSERESPONSE

Field Name

Slave Address
Function
Starting Address Hi
Starting Address Lo
No. of Words Hi
No. of Words Lo
CRC Check Lo byte
CRC Check Hi byte

Example
(Hex)
01
10
00
00
00
02
41
C8

RESPONSERESPONSERESPONSERESPONSERESPONSE

Field Name

Slave Address
Function
Byte Count
Data Word-0 Hi byte
Data Word-0 Lo byte
Data Word-1 Hi byte
Data Word-1 Lo byte
CRC Check Lo byte
CRC Check Hi byte

Example
(Hex)
01
03
04
00
00
00
02
F A
33

RESPONSERESPONSERESPONSERESPONSERESPONSE
Field Name

Slave Address
Function
Register Address Hi
Register Address Lo
Preset Data Hi
Preset Data Lo
CRC Check Lo byte
CRC Check Hi byte

Example
(Hex)
01
06
00
00
00
02
08
0B

RESPONSERESPONSERESPONSERESPONSERESPONSE
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Field Name

Slave Address
Function
Starting Address Hi
Starting Address Lo
No. of Words Hi
No. of Words Lo
Byte Count
Preset Data Hi_0
Preset Data Lo_0
Preset Data Hi_1
Preset Data Lo_1
CRC Check Lo byte
CRC Check Hi byte

Example
(Hex)
01
10
00
00
00
02
04
00
0A
01
02
53
F C

QUERY QUERY QUERY QUERY QUERY (Write Value 16908298 into Real Data )
(16908298 = Hex 01 02 00 0A )

01 02 00 0A

Field Name

Slave Address
Function
Register Address Hi
Register Address Lo
Preset Data Hi
Preset Data Lo
CRC Check Lo byte
CRC Check Hi byte

Example
(Hex)
01
06
00
00
00
02
08
0B

QUERY QUERY QUERY QUERY QUERY (Write Value 2 into Real Data )

Field Name

Slave Address
Function
Starting Address Hi
Starting Address Lo
No. of Words Hi
No. of Words Lo
CRC Check Lo byte
CRC Check Hi byte

Example
(Hex)
01
03
00
00
00
02
C4
0B

QUERY QUERY QUERY QUERY QUERY (Read Real Data Value)

Field Name

Slave Address
Function
Starting Address Hi
Starting Address Lo
No. of Words Hi
No. of Words Lo
Byte Count
Preset Data Hi
Preset Data Lo
Preset Data Hi
Preset Data Lo
CRC Check Lo byte
CRC Check Hi byte

Example
(Hex)
01
10
00
00
00
02
04
00
0A
01
02
00
00

QUERY QUERY QUERY QUERY QUERY (Write Value 16908298 into Real Data )

CRC check  00 00 

Field Name

Slave Address
Function
Register Address Hi
Register Address Lo
Preset Data Hi
Preset Data Lo
CRC Check Lo byte
CRC Check Hi byte

Example
(Hex)
01
06
00
00
00
02
00
00

QUERY QUERY QUERY QUERY QUERY (Write Value 2 into Real Data )

CRC check  00 00 

Field Name

Slave Address
Function
Starting Address Hi
Starting Address Lo
No. of Words Hi
No. of Words Lo
CRC Check Lo byte
CRC Check Hi byte

Example
(Hex)
01
03
00
00
00
02
00
00

QUERY QUERY QUERY QUERY QUERY (Read Real Data Value)

CRC check  00 00 

Field Name

Slave Address
Function
Starting Address Hi
Starting Address Lo
No. of Words Hi
No. of Words Lo
CRC Check Lo byte
CRC Check Hi byte

Example
(Hex)
01
10
00
00
00
02
41
C8

RESPONSERESPONSERESPONSERESPONSERESPONSE



ModBus ASCII Mode 

03 Read Holding Registers 06 Preset Single Registers 16(10 Hex) Preset Multiple Registers

*****Error Check=HEX(100-01-03-04-07-14-07-14)=C2 *****Error Check=HEX(100-01-06-00-00-00-02)=F7

*****Error Check=HEX(100-01-10-00-00-00-02)=ED

ASCII
Characters
:(colon)
0  1
1  0
0  0
0  0
0  0
0  2
E  D
LRC(2 Chars.)
CR LF

Field Name

Header
Slave Address
Function
Starting Address Hi
Starting AddressLo
No. of Word  Hi
No. of Word  Lo
Error Check
Trailer

Example
(Hex)

01
10
00
00
00
02
ED

RESPONSERESPONSERESPONSERESPONSERESPONSE
ASCII
Characters
:(colon)
0  1
0  6
0  0
0  0
0  0
0  2
F  7
LRC(2 Chars.)
CR LF

Field Name

Header
Slave Address
Function
Register Address Hi
Register AddressLo
Preset Data Hi
Preset Data Lo
Error Check
Trailer

Example
(Hex)

01
06
00
00
00
02
F7

RESPONSERESPONSERESPONSERESPONSERESPONSE
ASCII
Characters
:(colon)
0  1
0  3
0  6
0  2
2  B
0  0
6  3
C  2
LRC(2 Chars.)
CR LF

Field Name

Header
Slave Address
Function
Byte Count
Data Word-0 Hi byte
Data Word-0 Lo byte
Data Word-1Hi byte
Data Word-1Lo byte
Error Check
Trailer

Example
(Hex)

01
03
04
07
14
07
14
C2

RESPONSERESPONSERESPONSERESPONSERESPONSE
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ASCII
Characters
:(colon)
0  1
0  3
0  0
0  0
0  0
0  2
F A
LRC(2 Chars.)
CR LF

Field Name

Header
Slave Address
Function
Starting Address Hi
Starting AddressLo
No. of Words Hi
No. of Words Lo
Error Check
Trailer

Example
(Hex)

01
03
00
00
00
02
F A

QUERY QUERY QUERY QUERY QUERY (Read Real Data Value)

*****Error Check=HEX(100-01-03-00-00-00-02)=FA

ASCII
Characters
:(colon)
0  1
0  6
0  0
0  0
0  0
0  2
F  7
LRC(2 Chars.)
CR LF

Field Name

Header
Slave Address
Function
Register Address Hi
Register AddressLo
Preset Data Hi
Preset Data Lo
Error Check
Trailer

Example
(Hex)

01
06
00
00
00
02
F7

QUERY  QUERY  QUERY  QUERY  QUERY  (Write Value 2 into Real Data )

*****Error Check=HEX(100-01-06-00-00-00-02)=F7

ASCII
Characters
:(colon)
0  1
1  0
0  0
0  0
0  0
0  2
0  4
0  0
0  A
0  1
0  2
D C
LRC(2 Chars.)
CR LF

Field Name

Header
Slave Address
Function
Starting Address Hi
Starting AddressLo
No. of Words Hi
No. of Words Lo
Byte Count
Preset Data Hi
Preset Data Lo
Preset Data Hi
Preset Data Lo
Error Check
Trailer

Example
(Hex)

01
10
00
00
00
02
04
00
0A
01
02
D C

QUERY QUERY QUERY QUERY QUERY (Write Value 16908298 into Real Data )

*****Error Check=HEX(100-01-10-00-00-00-02)=FA

(16908298 = Hex 01 02 00 0A )

Measurement

Decription

Real Data

Display Data

Over-Flow Sign

Decimal Set

ID Address Set

Baud Rate Set

Type

Author

Register(Long)

Address(Hex)

00 00

00 02

00 04

00 05

00 06

00 07

00 08

00 09

Register

Integer

2 (Read / Write)

2 (Read only)

1 (Read only)

1 (Read only)

1 (Read only)

1 (Read only)

1 (Read only)

1 (Read only)

Value

32 bits

32 bits

0,1

0~3; 0~5; 0~7

0~247

0~9

0~2

0~5

Remark

Long Type, 4-Bytes

4-digit (-1999~9999)

6-digit ( -199999~999999)

8-digit (-19999999~99999999)

1= Overflow

1=x.x; 2=x.xx; 3=x.xxx; 4=x.xxxx .....

248~255

0=2400; 1=4800; 2=9600; 3=14400;

4=19200; 5=28800; 6=38400;

7=57600; 8=76800; 9=115200 bps.

0 = ASCII; 1 = RTU; 2 = RTU (none CRC)

Function  setting enable control

Author     Decimal Set     ID Address Set     Baud Rate Set     Type      Author
= 0
= 1
= 2
= 3
= 4
= 5

5

A u t h o r  I D

ID = 555




